Tariff Notice No. 1981/19—Applications for Approval Declined—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
WN	1085	85.13.009	LBB 3086/30 central control desk and LBB 3083/00 multichannel interpreter's desk, peculiar for use in simultaneous interpretation systems	1980/244	146, 18 Decembe 1980, p. 4082
WN	900	85.17.001	Parts of firealarm systems, viz: extension bells	1980/235	141, 4 Decembe 1980, p. 3836
AK	10302	85.19.009	Cutter-Hammer Glation, type M overload control relays	1980/235	141, 4 Decembe 1980, p. 3836
WN	892	85.19.009	Durakool mercury contact type time relays, contactors and tilt switches	1980/235	1980, p. 3836 141, 4 Decembe 1980, p. 3836
AK	10412	85.19.009	Go-switches, proximity ferrous actuated	1980/239	143, 11 Decembe
AK	10305	85.19.009	Lucas battery master switches, types 1825A, PS7, S45, S55, 1475A	1980/235	1980, p. 3907 141, 4 Decembe
WN	956	85.19.011	Belling and Lee, AF Bulgin miniature and sub-miniature fuse links of glass and ceramics, peculiar to use for inclusion in repairing and making radios, radio/tape recorders, etc.	1980/239	1980, p. 3836 143, 11 Decembe 1980, p. 3907
AK	10107	85.19.031	General electric motor protection relay, peculiar for use in the protection of motors for overtemperature and overload, viz: Lodtrak I Lodtrak II	1980/226	136, 20 Novembe 1980, p. 3662
WN	989	85.19.059	Copper clad earth rods, peculiar for use to make a low resistance connection to earth	1980/239	143, 11 Decembe 1980, p. 3907
WN	901	85.19.061	Printed circuit boards, being parts of filtering apparatus	1980/235	141, 4 Decembe
WN	681	85.22.019	Argus display, power supply, data converter, peculiar for use in making	1980/209	1980, p. 3836 124, 23 Octobe
AK	10399	90.24.011	a computerised meat grading system Ametek welding and compressed gas regulator gauges	1980/239	1980, p. 3159 143, 11 Decembe
СH	123	90.24.011	Thermostats designed for use with engines	1980/192	1980, p. 3907 113, 2 Octobe
WN	891	90.28.009	Square D watchdog energy management system, class 8865, peculiar for use in controlling and signalling an electrical current for supply and demand	1980/235	1980, p. 2930 141, 4 Decembe 1980, p. 3836

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of March 1981.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1981/21—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
н.о.	60060	59.16.001	Food grade conveyor and elevator, moulded cleated belts, peculiar for use with chrisholm ryder grape harvesters, for the conveying and elevating of harvested grapes NOTE: If approved the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 59.16.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	45*	Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	
H.O.	60073	90.23.001	Ryan Model "J" portable waterproof thermograph, for use in obtaining information on temperature changes in containers of frozen meat and other products being exported to foreign markets NOTE: If approved the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 90.23.009, or at the rates prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99	45*	Aul Free Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	
H.O.	59762	90.23.001	Liquid and windings temperature indicators incorporating control and alarm initiators, peculiar to use with transformers NOTE: If approved the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 90.23.009, or at the rates prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99		Aul Free Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	
					the Minister by case direct	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 26 March 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of March 1981.